and after its passage.

Aproved April 2, 1901.

CHAPTER 112.

An act to provide for additional compensation for
county treasurers in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :
SECTION i. In all counties containing1 a population

of twenty-eight thousand (28,000) inhabitants and over.
where the salary of the county treasurer is arbitrarily
fixed at one thousand (1,000) dollars or less, by special
law, such county treasurer shall hereafter receive in ad-
dition to said sum provided by said special law, the sum